Registered Design No: 4003647 v.1107 ORBX

B . TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS

B T 7 D 3 8 This component shelf can be fixed to the

BT7075 wall plate (Fig 1) or any B-Tech

LARGE COMPONENT SHELF accessory collar (Fig 2). All sold separately.
acrren @ oesian

Fig 1. BT7075 (sold

(@] separately)
) ! PARTS LIST
Suitable for loads up to 8Kg. %
No PART NAME QTY
1 | COMPONENT SHELF 1
2 | M8 X 12 ALLEN SCREW 2
BT7038
3 | M8 SPRING WASHER 2
4 | CROSS BAR 1
5 | M4 X 12 ALLEN SCREW 2 F|g 2
6 | STICK-ON RUBBER PAD 4 B-Tech Collar
(sold separately)
7 | SUPPORTING FOOT 4
. )
8 |M5 X 6 GRUB SCREW 4 bm N\
Overall size 9 |2.5MM ALLEN KEY (PARTS 5+8) | 1
‘ 365
10 | 5MM ALLEN KEY (PA| 1
| (PART2) BT7038
PLEASE KEEP THIS PARTS LIST e
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
=l B-Tech 50mm or 60mm
|
I To assemble: Ensure the cross bar is in place (Part 4) with the two Pole (sold separately)
screws (Part 5). Peel off the backing of the rubber pads and firmly stick
them into the recesses on top of the feet as shown. Position the feet at
| appropriate distances apart to best accommodate your device. Finally A similar but smaller shelf (BT7037) is also
lock feet in place by lightly tightening the screws (Part 8). .
- -— available.
B-Tech International Ltd, B-Tech PRO-AV bvba, B-Tech Audio Video Mounts, B-Tech International (Hong Kong) Ltd,
Long March, Daventry, Northants NN11 4NR, UK. Brixtonlaan 32, Zaventem 1930,Brussels, Belgium. Sparks, NV 89431, USA. 23rd Floor, Manulife Tower, North Point, HK.
Tel: +44 (0)1327 300 787 Fax: +44 (0)1327 706 562 Tel: +32 (0)2 720 92 71 Fax: +32 (0)2 725 42 15 Tel: (1)800 975 5812 Fax: (1)800 592 2876 Tel: (+852) 2556 7337 Fax: (+852) 2556 7321
Email: info@b-tech-int.com Email: info@btechproav.com Email: info@btechavmounts.com Email: info@b-tech-int.com.hk

www.btechavmounts.com

COPYRIGHT 2007. B-TECH INTERNATIONAL, ITS DISTRIBUTORS AND DEALERS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE OR INJURY CAUSED BY IMPROPER INSTALLATION. PAGE l




